
Transport 2018-19 

  

Our coach & minibus services bring pupils into school every day. All of them are fitted with safety belts, and 

are scheduled to arrive by 8.20am. 

 

1        Kingswood & Epsom  
          Hardings 

 

2         Bookham, Stoke 
           D’Abernon & Leatherhead 
           Station 
           Downsend Bus 

7.10am 

7.20am 

7.25am 

 

7.28am 

7.33am 

 

7.35am 

 

7.40am 

7.45am 

7.47am 

7.55am 

Kingswood Station 

Shawley Way, Epsom KT18 5PD 

Epsom Downs Tattenham Corner tea 

kiosk car park 

Roses Bushes top bus stop 

Epsom College Longdown Lane bus 

stop on Alexandra Road 

Epsom, Bridge Road bus stop on 

Alexandra Road 

Worple Road, junction with Downside 

Epsom Hospital, White Horse pub stop 

Epsom layby opposite Castle Road 

Ashtead pond bus stop 

7.21am 

7.28am 

 

7.37am 

 

7.46am 

Oxshott Medical Centre car park 

Stoke D’Abernon, 60m before Blundell 

Lane junction with Stoke Road 

Great Bookham, Lower Road layby near 

roundabout Bell Lane & The Ridgeway 

Leatherhead train station 

 

3        Hinchley Wood & West 
          Horsley  
          Haines 

 

4        After School Ashtead & 
          Epsom 
          Hardings 

7.10am 

 

7.45am 

Hinchley Wood, A309 Shell Garage 

before Manor Road South traffic lights 

West Horsley bus stop in The Street 

opposite Ricksons Lane 

5.40pm Depart from Downsend School, Extended 

Day 

Epsom junction of Downs Road & 

Downside 

Epsom, Bridge Road bus stop in 

Alexandra Road 

 

5        After School Oxshott & 
          Cobham  
                Downsend Bus 

 

 

Times and routes may be subject to change depending 

on requirements.  For further information or to request 

a booking form, please contact Mrs Wendy Bruce via 

email: transport@downsend.co.uk 

5.40pm Depart from Downsend School, 

Extended Day 

Oxshott junction Holtwood Road and 

Steels Lane 

Fetcham, Kennel Close stop 


