Transport 2018-19

Our coach & minibus services bring pupils into school every day. All of them are fitted with safety belts, and are scheduled to arrive by 8.20am.

1	Kingswood & Epsom Hardings	2	Bookham, Stoke D'Abernon & Leatherhead Station Downsend Bus
7.10am	Kingswood Station	7.21am	Oxshott Medical Centre car park
7.20am	Shawley Way, Epsom KT18 5PD	7.28am	Stoke D'Abernon, 60m before Blundell
7.25am	Epsom Downs Tattenham Corner tea kiosk car park	7.37am	Lane junction with Stoke Road Great Bookham, Lower Road layby near
7.28am	Roses Bushes top bus stop		roundabout Bell Lane & The Ridgeway Leatherhead train station
7.33am	Epsom College Longdown Lane bus stop on Alexandra Road		
7.35am	Epsom, Bridge Road bus stop on Alexandra Road		
7.40am	Worple Road, junction with Downside		
7.45am	Epsom Hospital, White Horse pub stop		
7.47am	Epsom layby opposite Castle Road		
7.55am	Ashtead pond bus stop		
aiii			
3	Hinchley Wood & West Horsley	4	After School Ashtead & Epsom Hardings
	Horsley	4 5.40pm	Epsom
3	Haines Hinchley Wood, A309 Shell Garage		Epsom Hardings Depart from Downsend School, Extended
3 7.10am	Horsley Haines Hinchley Wood, A309 Shell Garage before Manor Road South traffic lights West Horsley bus stop in The Street		Epsom Hardings Depart from Downsend School, Extended Day Epsom junction of Downs Road &
3 7.10am	Horsley Haines Hinchley Wood, A309 Shell Garage before Manor Road South traffic lights West Horsley bus stop in The Street	5.40pm	Epsom Hardings Depart from Downsend School, Extended Day Epsom junction of Downs Road & Downside Epsom, Bridge Road bus stop in Alexandra Road d routes may be subject to change depending
3 7.10am 7.45am	Horsley Haines Hinchley Wood, A309 Shell Garage before Manor Road South traffic lights West Horsley bus stop in The Street opposite Ricksons Lane After School Oxshott & Cobham	5.40pm Times and on require a booking	Epsom Hardings Depart from Downsend School, Extended Day Epsom junction of Downs Road & Downside Epsom, Bridge Road bus stop in Alexandra Road
3 7.10am 7.45am	Hinchley Wood, A309 Shell Garage before Manor Road South traffic lights West Horsley bus stop in The Street opposite Ricksons Lane After School Oxshott & Cobham Downsend Bus Depart from Downsend School,	5.40pm Times and on require a booking	Epsom Hardings Depart from Downsend School, Extended Day Epsom junction of Downs Road & Downside Epsom, Bridge Road bus stop in Alexandra Road d routes may be subject to change depending ements. For further information or to request form, please contact Mrs Wendy Bruce via